Fibre-optic unit SOE4
538399082 |  | 17.11.2025
2 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/11
538399082 |  | 17.11.2025
Fibre-optic unit SOE4
Characteristics
At a glance
•	 High-precision fibre-optic units

Peripherals overview
Accessories aLink
Type/order code Description
[1] Fibre-optic unit SOE4-...-M8 With plug M8x1, 4-pin  soe4
[2] Fibre-optic unit SOE4-...-K With cable  soe4
[3] Adapter For light guides with O.D. 1.0 and 1.25 ... 1.3 mm 8
[4] Adapter lens For adapting the optical properties of light guides 8
[5] Light guide As diffuse light sensor, through-beam sensor, fixed-focus or in-line version 7
[6] Adapter plate SXE3-W For wall mounting max. 2 fibre-optic units 8
[7] DIN mounting rail according to DIN EN 60715 For wall mounting more than 2 fibre-optic units  –
[8] Connecting cables NEBA With socket M8x1, 4-pin 8
72025/11 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
538399082 |  | 17.11.2025
Fibre-optic unit SOE4
Accessories
Light guide Diffuse sensor
Head size Fibre-optic - spe-
cial feature
Outside diameter
1)
Operating dis-
tance
Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
M4 Precision 1 mm 65 mm 552807 SOOC-DS-P-M4-1-R15
552805 SOOC-DS-P-M4-2-R15
Flexible 1.3 mm 130 mm 552843 SOOC-DS-F-M4-2-R2
Coaxial 1.25 mm 75 mm 552842 SOOC-DS-C-M4-2-R15
M6x0.75 Standard 2.2 mm 140 mm 552836 SOOC-DS-M6-2-R25
552838 SOOC-DS-M6-1-R25
1) An adapter SASA is included in the scope of delivery for light guides with fibre-optic cables with Ø < 2.2 mm
Light guide Diffuse sensor
Size Measurement
method
Setting range up-
per limit
Ambient temper-
ature
Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
M4 Through-beam
sensor, Light
guide
280 mm -20 ... 160 °C 165357 SOEZ-LLG-SE-0,5-M4
M6x0.75 Light guide, Dif-
fuse sensor
100 mm 165356 SOEZ-LLG-RT-0,5-M6X0,75
Light guide Through-beam sensor
Fibre-optic - spe-
cial feature
Outside diameter
1)
Operating dis-
tance
Fibre-optic length Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
Precision 2.2 mm 120 mm 1 m 552825 SOOC-TB-P-M4-1-R15
2 m 552823 SOOC-TB-P-M4-2-R15
Standard 400 mm 1 m 552814 SOOC-TB-M4-1-R25
2 m 552812 SOOC-TB-M4-2-R25
Flexible 300 mm 552818 SOOC-TB-F-M4-2-R2
1) For fibre optic cables with a diameter of less than 2.2 mm, a SASA adapter is included in the scope of delivery.
Light guide Fork light barrier
​
Fibre-optic - spe-